2022-07-18 08:52:10 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Ashley Hernrick

7/18/22, 10:50 AM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000243031 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:					
	Division of Corporations				
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381				
From	n:				
	Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM]	INC.			
	Account Number : 120010000062			20:	
	Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889				
				2023 JUL	••••
••Ente	er the email address for this busines	ss entity to be used f	or future	81	
				\sim	
	annual report mailings. Enter only o	ne email address plea:	5e.**	-	
		ne email address plea:	50,**	ΛH	' 4 • •
	annual report mailings. Enter only o Email Address:	ne email address plea:			" d = e - s ar
		ne email address plea:	·····	AH 2: 1	1 d 1 e - 5 1 - 5
	Email Address:		<u>~</u>		" 4 " 5 - 5 ~
		FIT CORPORATIO	<u>~</u>		" 4 " t
	Email Address:	FIT CORPORATIO	<u>~</u>		1 4 7 4 5
	Email Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO Innerarity Island Preservati Certificate of Status	FIT CORPORATIO	<u>~</u>		
	Email Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO Innerarity Island Preservati	FIT CORPORATIO	<u>~</u>		" 4 " * , "

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

2022 JUL 18 PM 12: 00

UEVEVED

Page: 3 of 6 2022-07-18 08:52:10 PDT LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Ashley Hamrick **COVER LETTER** Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Innerarity Island Preservation Foundation Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : G \$70.00 °**⊡ \$**78.75 878.75 S87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, 1:5 NV 8 101 18 VA Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Cheyenne Moscley, Legaizoom.com, Inc. FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr. Address Giendale, CA 91203 City, State & Zip 323 962-8600 ext. 9724 Daytime Telephone number dgeary209@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

To:

12000 · · · · · · · · ·

ï

· ,	Page: 4 of 6	· · ·		•		
	· · · ·		o nivoonn	AD LITTON	· · · ·	
•	•	ARTICLES: In compliance with	OF INCORP Chapter 617, F.S.		·	
ARTICI.E 1	NAME			· · · ·		••
	corporation shall be:	erarity Island Prese	rvation Foundati	on Inc.	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		·. ·		•	
• •	Principal street address	S:		Mailing address, if	different is:	
56121	Shore Way, Pensacola	, Florida 325 <u>07</u> -	· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····
		•	, ,			
·	<u> </u>		· · · ·			<u> </u>
· • • • •		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· <u>····</u> · · ····	······································	······	
	PURPOSE		se en	en e	an a	· · · · ·
	which the corporation is	•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · ·			· · ·	····
		·			•	· · ·
	· · · · ·					2
•					د. د. (.
• .				ctors are elected and appoint will be stated in the b	inted: The metho	d by
which the dir	rectors of the corpora	ation are cleeted	or appointed i	ctors are elected and appoint will be stated in the by	inted: The metho	d by
• .		ation are cleeted	or appointed i		inted: The metho	d by
which the dir	rectors of the corpora	ation are cleeted	or appointed i	will be stated in the by	inted: The metho	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u>	rectors of the corpora	ation are cleeted	or appointed in DRS	will be stated in the by	inted: The metho ylaws.	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title	rectors of the corpora	ation are cleeted	or appointed b DRS Name and Title	will be stated in the by	inted: The metho ylaws:	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title	Chad Linkous (P)	ation are cleeted	or appointed b DRS Name and Title	Gary Carmack (T)	inted: The metho ylaws:	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address	Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shorè Way, Per Florida 32507	ation are cleeted	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	Will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32	inted: The metho ylaws:	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shorè Way, Per Florida 32507	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32	inted: The metho ylaws: sacola, 507	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	rectors of the corpora <u>INITIAL OFFICERS</u> Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S) 5612 N Shore Way, Per	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address:	will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens	inted: The metho ylaws: sacola, 507	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	rectors of the corpora <u>INITIAL OFFICERS</u> Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S)	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D)	inted: The metho ylaws: sacola, 507	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	rectors of the corpora <u>INITIAL OFFICERS</u> Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507	inted: The metho ylaws: sacola, 507	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507 Sam McKnight (D)	sacola,	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Brian Sullivan (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Per	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507 Sam McKnight (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens	sacola,	d by
which the dir <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Name and Title	Chad Linkous (P) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507 Kelly Gontarski (S) 5612 N Shore Way, Per Florida 32507	ation are elected	or appointed in <u>DRS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	will be stated in the by Gary Carmack (T) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507Florida 32 Dennis Geary (D) 5612 N Shore Way, Pens Florida 32507 Sam McKnight (D)	sacola,	d by

	je: 5 of 6	2022-07-18 08:52:10 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	From: Ashley Hamrid
		· · · · · · · · ·	,	· ·
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		<u> </u>
Address		Address		· · ·
-	· · ·	• • •		
·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
	· · ·		•	_ <u></u>
-	· · · ·			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		<u> </u>
Address		Address:	·	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	· · · · · · ·	<u></u>	· · ·
· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. 1	Box NOT acceptable) of the register	red agent is:	• •
	Dennis Geary			
Name:		1. The day packs	• • • •	
Address:	5612 N Shore Way, Pen	isacola, Florida 32307		•
				• • •
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	· · · · ·		2023
	dress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Leg	galzoom.com,.lnc.	• • • • •	
	101 N. Brand Blvd. 11:	th Floor	 	8
Address:				5
•	Glendale, CA.91203	· ·		2 2
			·	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$
ADTICIE VIU	EEECTIVE DATE:		· · · · ·	
	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing	·.	.(OPTIONAL)	energia de la companya de la compa
Effective date, if c	other than the date of filing		(OPTIONAL) than five days prior or 90 days a	fter the filing.)
Effective date, if c (If an effective da	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must	t be specific and cannot be more	than five days prior or 90 days a	
Effective date, if c {If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f		
Effective date, if c {If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f	than five days prior or 90 days a	
Effective date, if c {If an effective da <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen ned as registered agent to	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla	ot be listed as the
Effective date, if c {If an effective da <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen ned as registered agent to	not meet the applicable statutory f not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records.	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla	ot be listed as the
Effective date, if c {If an effective da <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen ned as registered agent to	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity.	of be listed as the acce designated in this $\left -\frac{1}{2} \right = 2 - 2$
Effective date, if c (If an effective date) <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name certificate, Lam fa	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to mulliar with and accept the Required Signatur	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla	of be listed as the acce designated in this $\left -\frac{1}{2} \right = 2 - 2$
Effective date, if o (If an effective date) <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name certificate, I am fa	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to mulliar with and accept the Required Signatur Y	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and appointment as registered agent and accept cof Registered Agent	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity Da	by be listed as the acce designated in this $\frac{1}{7} - \frac{3}{2} = 2 - \frac{2}{2}$
Effective date, if o (If an effective date) <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name certificate, I am fa	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to miliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and appointment as registered agent and accept cof Registered Agent	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will ne above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity Da are that any fulse information subm	by be listed as the acce designated in this $\frac{1}{7} - \frac{1}{2} = 2 - \frac{2}{5}$
Effective date, if o (If an effective date) <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name certificate, I am fa	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to miliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and accept service of process for the accept service of the accept service of the ac	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will ne above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity Da are that any fulse information subm	by be listed as the acce designated in this $\frac{1}{7} - \frac{1}{2} = 2 - \frac{2}{5}$
Effective date, if o (If an effective date) <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been name certificate, I am fa	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to uniliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent and accept service of process for the accept service of the accept service of the ac	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will ne above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 	by be listed as the acce designated in this $\frac{1}{7} - \frac{3}{2} = 2 - \frac{2}{2}$
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a model of Registered Agent. acts stated herein are true. I am aver cyree felany as provided for in s.81	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} -$
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a me of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am ave agree felany as provided for in s.81 posture of Incorporator	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} -$
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a me of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am ave agree felany as provided for in s.81 posture of Incorporator	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{7} = \frac{1}{2} = 2 = 2$.
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a me of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am ave agree felany as provided for in s.81 posture of Incorporator	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{7} = \frac{1}{2} = 2 = 2$.
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a me of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am ave agree felany as provided for in s.81 posture of Incorporator	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{7} = \frac{1}{2} = 2 = 2$.
Effective date, if of (If an effective date) Mote: If the date document's effective Having been name certificate, I am fa Dennis Gean I submit this docu the Department of	other than the date of filing ate is listed, the date must inserted in this block does ive date on the Departmen and as registered agent to amiliar with and accept the Required Signatur y ment and affirm that the fa State op notitutes a third do Required Sig	t be specific and cannot be more not meet the applicable statutory f it of State's records. accept service of process for the appointment as registered agent a me of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am ave agree felany as provided for in s.81 posture of Incorporator	than five days prior or 90 days a filing requirements, this date will no above stated corporation at the pla ad agree to act in this capacity 2 Da are that any fulse information subm 7.155, F.S. 07/18/2022	by be listed as the first designated in this $\frac{1}{7} = \frac{1}{2} = 2 = 2$.

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation

Innerarity Island Preservation Foundation Inc.

This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for public and charitable purposes, promoting the preservation, stewardship and restoration of wildlife habitat and watershed resources on the land in which our community is near and adjunct to. We want to protect the land's natural and wildlife resources via conservation and preservation efforts.

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the

dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes.

ΛM

r.s